Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aaron A. Stephens Yin Bun, Bernard, LUK	Name: Pursuit Markeling, Inc.
Hin WONG	Internal Address:
<i>*</i> — —	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 55 East Howard Avenue
Execution Date(s) 12/12/2005 and 11/17/2005 Assignment Merger	
	City: Des Plaines
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:60018
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/305066	B. Patent No.(s)
11/20000	
Additional numbers at	I tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1,000.00
Name:Neal, Gerber & Elsenberg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: IP Docketing Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street	Enclosed
Suite 2200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Illinois Zip:60602	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>312-269-8000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 502261
Fax Number: <u>312-269-1747</u>	
Email Address: ipdocket@npelaw.com / /	Authorized User Name Elizabeth A. Kostiuk
9. Signature:	3120106
\ \ Signature	Date
Michael G. Kelber	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017386 FRAME: 0637

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Aaron A. Stephens of 480 King Lane, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016; Yin Bun, Bernard, LUK of Room 801 Block E, Kornhill, Hong Kong and Hin WONG of Flat 7, 10th Floor, Kam Wah Garden, Tuen Mun, N.T., Hong Kong, hereby sell and assign to Pursuit Marketing, Inc. ("Assignce"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 55 East Howard Avenue, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominces, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Paintball Marker With Convertible Mechanical And Electronic Cartridges" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has not yet been assigned a Serial Number, the declaration for which is being concurrently executed, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignce, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignce, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all fawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

bossible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its of their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent, registered design and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Made	-	_		
AND IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto	set my hand this /Z day	y of Derember	
2005.		1100	7/11L	
والمراجعين				
•		Λaron λ. Siephens	111/4111-7	-
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		•		
State of:)			
) SS.			
Goughly of:)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this day of	, 2005.	0	
(6305T)				
Notary Public:	M;	y commission expires:	•	
garifalde for South				

- NGEDOCS: 015501.0801:1166415.1

IIN I.E.	STIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of November, 2005.
	I Dale
	Via Day Day of Vale
NOTARIAL C	Yin Bun, Bernard, Kuk
State of:	Hong Kong Special) Administrative Region) SS.
County of:	Administrative Region) \$S.
Subscribed and	d sworn to before me this <u>17th</u> day of <u>November,</u> 2005 e Oaths and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong).
(pursuant to in	Mark and
Notary Public	My commission expires: with my practice as a solicitor which is
	WAI-PAT WONG continuing
(영화) (공화) (원조건)	Notary Public,
等 7萬%	HONG KONG SAR
> - ▽▽호△ - 현	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>17th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2005.
•	
	<u> Wongstin ·</u>
	Hin Wong
NOTARIAL (Hin Wong CERTIFICATE
NOTARIAL (State of:	CERTIFICATE Hong Kong Special)
State of:	<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
State of: County of:	Hong Kong Special) Administrative Region) SS.
State of: County of: Subscribed an	Hong Kong Special) Administrative Region) SS. d sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 2005
State of: County of: Subscribed an	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Of SS. d sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 2005 The Oaths and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong).
State of: County of: Subscribed an	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Of SS. d sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 2005 The Oaths and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong). My commission expires: with my practice as a
State of: County of: Subscribed an (pursuant to the	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region SS. d sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 2005 ne Oaths and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong).
State of: County of: Subscribed an (pursuant to the	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Osther and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong). My commission expires: with my practice as a solicitor which is continuing WAI-PAT WONG
State of: County of: Subscribed an (pursuant to the	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Oss. d sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 2005 ne Oaths and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong). My commission expires: with my practice as a solicitor which is continuing WAI-PAT WONG Notary Public,
State of: County of: Subscribed an (pursuant to the	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Osther and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong). My commission expires: with my practice as a solicitor which is continuing WAI-PAT WONG
State of: County of: Subscribed an (pursuant to the	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Oss. d sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 2005 ne Oaths and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong). My commission expires: with my practice as a solicitor which is continuing WAI-PAT WONG Notary Public,
State of: County of: Subscribed an (pursuant to the	Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Oss. d sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 2005 ne Oaths and Declarations Ordinance of Hong Kong). My commission expires: with my practice as a solicitor which is continuing WAI-PAT WONG Notary Public,

NGEDOCS: 015501.0801:1166415.1

RECORDED: 03/28/2006

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 017386 FRAME: 0639